

GR-1540/2019(CIS No. 149/2019)

28.04.2025:

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Sole accused person on c//b is represneted by petition u/s 317 CrPC

CSW-1 Biswajit Laskar is present with summons

Ld APP is present.

He is examined in full as PW-1 and cross-examination deferred upon the prayer of

Ld Defence Counsel.

The typed complaint is marked as Exbt.P1

Signature of PW-1 on the Arrest Memo is makred as Exbt.P-2

Fix **14.07.2025** for Cross-Examination of PW-1

PW-1 has been redirected.

Call for CD.

D&C

JM 4th Court

MRS.A.N. WARSI

JM 4th Court

JO CODE: WB-01432