

GR-1540/2019(CIS No. 149/2019)

29.10.2025:

Today is fixed for Cross-examination of PW-1.

Sole accused person on c/b is present

PW-1 Biswajit Malakar is present.

Alamat is not produced.

So the case is adjourned today.

At 2.30PM, Alamat is produced before this Court.

Alamat has been redirected to be produced on the next date fixed.

Ld APP by filing a petition prays for a direction upon the Malkhana Officer to produce the Alamat on the next date fixed.

The Malkhana Officer , NSCBI Airport PS is therefore directed to make necessary arrangements for production of Alamat on the next ate fixed positively.

Fix **27.03.2026** for Cross-examination of PW-1.

PW-1 has been redirected.

A copy of his order sheet be sent to the I/C NSCBI Airport PS for compliance.

D&C

JM 4th Court

MRS.A.N. WARSI

JM 4th Court

JO CODE: WB-01432