

GR-1540/219(CIS NO.149/2019)

10.07.2026:

Today is fixed for Further Examination in Chief of PW-1.

Sole accused person on c/b is present by filing hazira.

PW-1 Biswajit Laskar is present with summons

Ld APP and Ld Defence Counsel are present.

PW-1 Biswajit Laskar is further examined in chief and cross-examined in full and discharged.

White Colour Samsung Mobile is marked as MAT EXBT.I

Boarding pass of Manoj Banik to Qatar Doha flight no. QR541 is marked as MAT EXBT.II.

Indian passport benign no P-7739026 of Manoj Banik is marked as MAT EXBT III.

Fix **02.02.2027** for Evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW-2

D&C

JM 4th Court

JM 4th Court